
 
 

Attachment K 



ATTACHMENT K – SUMMARY OF STANDARD AGREEMENTS 
 

 

Granite Construction Company 

(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3200*5541) 

 

 

The Don Chapin Company, Inc. 

(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3200*5496) 

 

 

SA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 

Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

SA/Amendment 

Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 

SA Total 

SA 
N/A /  

February 5, 2021 

Original Amount:  $100,000 

Original Term:  January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 
$100,000 

Amendment No. 1 
November 16, 2021 / 

November 23, 2021 

Increased Amount by $200,000 

Extended Term to December 31, 2022 

Updated Labor and Equipment Rental Rates, effective January 1, 

2022 

Updated Agreement Provisions 

$300,000 

Amendment No. 2 

 

N/A / 

September 22, 2022 

 

 

Extended Term to December 31, 2023 

Updated Labor and Equipment Rental Rates, effective January 1, 

2023 

 

$300,000 

Amendment No. 3 

 

January 31, 2023 / 

February 6, 2023 

 

 

Increased Amount by $300,000 

No Term Extension 

 

$600,000 

Amendment No. 4 
Pending / 

Pending 

 

Increase Amount by $2,500,000 

No Term Extension 

 

$3,100,000 

 

SA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 

Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

SA/Amendment 

Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 

SA Total 

SA 
N/A /  

December 14, 2020 

Original Amount:  $100,000 

Original Term:  January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 
$100,000 

Amendment No. 1 
November 16, 2021 /  

November 2, 2021 

Increased Amount by $200,000 

Extended Term to December 31, 2022 

Updated Rates, effective January 1, 2022 

Updated Agreement Provisions 

$300,000 

Amendment No. 2 

 

N/A / 

September 20, 2022 

 

 

Extended Term to December 31, 2023 

Updated Rates, effective January 1, 2023 

 

$300,000 

Amendment No. 3 

 

January 31, 2023 / 

February 6, 2023 

 

 

Increased Amount by $300,000 

No Term Extension 

 

$600,000 

Amendment No. 4 

 

Pending / 

Pending 

 

 

Increase Amount by $2,500,000 

No Term Extension 

 

$3,100,000 




